IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RALPH HOMER CORPUZ,

Appellant,

Electronically Filed Oct 17 2014 03:01 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

v.

CASE NO:

64936

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITIES

Appeal From Judgment of Conviction Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County

Comes now the State of Nevada, by STEVEN WOLFSON, District

Attorney, through his Chief Deputy, Jonathan VanBoskerck and moves this Court

to file the instant Notice of Supplemental Authorities and pursuant to Rule 31(e) of

the Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure (NRAP) and NRAP Rule 27.

Dated this 16th day of October, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565

BY /s/ Jonathan E. VanBoskerck JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #006528

Attorney for Respondent

I:\APPELLATE\WPDOCS\SECRETARY\NOTICES\CORPUZ, RALPH HOMER, 64936, NTC. SUPP. AUTH..DOC

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITIES

This Court's recently published opinion in **Byars v. State**, 130 Nev. Adv.

Op. 85, p. 13-14, P.3d (2014) (good faith reliance of police upon statute and

precedent precluded suppression of forced blood draw), supports the arguments

offered at pages 13-15 of Respondent's Fast Track Response, filed August 5, 2014.

CONCLUSION

Appellant respectfully requests that this Court affirm the decision below.

Dated this 16th day of October, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565

BY /s/ Jonathan E. VanBoskerck JONATHAN E. VANBOSKERCK Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #006528

Attorney for Respondent

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on October 16, 2014. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

> CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO Nevada Attorney General

CRAIG A. MUELLER, ESQ. Counsel for Respondent

JONATHAN VANBOSKERCK Chief Deputy District Attorney

I, further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to:

MICHAEL MOREY, ESQ. 600 S. Eighth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

BY /s/ j. garcia Employee, District Attorney's Office

JEV//jg